PROGRESS REPORT

Below is a summary of how we have imported goods to execute on the planned
projects as mentioned in our incentive application in 2019.

1) Summary - imported goods

TIC CERTIFICATE
TIC Issuing Date 01 Seplember 2019
TIC Certificate Validity 31 August 2020
TRA Endorsement 06 January 2020
Expected Investment Amount US$ 269.346 Mn
Actual Investment equipment and services US$ 01
September 2019 to 31 August 2020 | 100.2 Mn

EXEMPTION VALUE -
PARTICULAR VALUE - TZS T8
IMPORTED EQUIPMENT - CIF VALUE | 14,763,657,670.86 N/A
IMPORT DUTY PAID 1,012,458,354.70 1,044,550,487.01
RDL PAID 221,454,865.06 0
CPF PAID 84,341,106.62
VAT PAID 2,894,744,159.50
TOTAL DUTY PAID 1,318,254,326.38
TOTAL DUTY EXEMPTED 1,044,550,487.01
TOTAL VAT PAID 2,894,744,159.50

2) Projects implemented in 2020

(a) Customer Coverage Expansion

This includes the building of new telecommunication masts and addition of
fenancies on our existing sites, to help our customers expand their network
coverage and reach more of their customers. In this period, we built circa 72
sifes of which 64 are in rural areas under the UCSAF/rural initiative. We also
added 180 tenancies to existing sites.



(b) Operational Optimisation

One of our priorifies in driving further the bottom-line improvements has been
to optimise our operational efficiencies. Optimisation of power costs is a key
part of this initiative, particularly reducing our fuel consumption (generator
runtime) in favour of increasing our connectivity to and use of TANESCO's
grid-often times we have invested in transformers and powerlines to catalyse
the connection of our sifes to the grid. In 2020 we have connected 53 sites to
Grid and thereby confributing addition of Tsh. 540 Million annual revenue to

TANESCOQO.
(c) Network Stabilisation

Following our rapid establishment and growth, our business focus progressed
towards improving and sustaining our operational performance, particularly
around power uptime. This fransformation was delivered through a
combination of digitalizing our network management and monitoring activities
to proactively or promptly deal with any operational issues on our sites, as well
as through the deployment of equipment and systems to improve power
reliability on our network. Through this programme, we continue to deliver
power uptime beyond customer SLA at 99.99% which has supported the
network availability for data and voice communication.

3) Key Challenges:

Our key challenges around our capex programmes that led to delayed and lower
deployment include:

(a) TRA delayed endorsement

While the TIC certificate was issued effective from 01 September 2019, the
formal endorsement from TRA was provided on 06 January 2020 whereby the
global pandemic @M_)_sjgr’red affecting supply chain globally.

(b} Covid19 pandemic

From mid-January, we starfed fo procure imported capex materials but from
March 2020, majority of the overseas manufactures faced a tofal lockdown
for their services and there was no production from the manufacturing
factories until mid-may 2020. This essenticlly meant from the fime we received
TIC tax exemption (September 2019), we only started fully utilising the import
tax exemptions in May 2020 where we remained with 3 months before our
approval expired. so in effect, we have only utilised the exemption for less
than 6 months from when it was granted.



ANNEXURE NO. 4

REQUESTED |

SN| HSCODE |ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY
1_| 854420000000 [Optical Fiber Cable KGM 18480
2 ] 853670000000 |Oplical Connectiors KCM 4600

3 | 854420000000 |Ficer Optic Patch Cord KGM 1000

4 | 852910000000 |Omni Antenna NMB 6650
5 | 852910000000 [Panel Anfenng NMB 1000
6 | 851770000000 [Splitter (2-way) NAMB 3620

7 | 851770000000 |Splitter {3-way) NMB 1550
8 | 851770000000 JSplitter {4-way) NMB 1550

9 | 851770000000 [Coupler (508} MMB 110
10 ] 851770000000 |Coupler [10dB) NMB 110
11} 851770000000 |Coupler [15d8] NMB 110
12| 851770000000 |Coupler (20aB] NMB 11a
13 ] 851770000000 JCoupler (specity the loss in di) NMEB 100
14| 851770000000 {4-Input/4-Quiput Forls NMB 100
15] 851770000000 {mMore thon 4-Porls MNMB 100
16| 851770000000 JMoin/Master Active Unil MAMB 100
17} 851770000000 [Remote Active Unit NMB 160
18] 851770000000 |Point of Interconnection NMB 160
19 | 851770000000 |Dummy Lood [50W) NMB 100
20 | 851770000000 |Dummy Load [100W) MMB 100
21| 854420000000 |1/2" Feeder Cable KGM 67320
22 | 854420000000 |7/8" Feeder Cable KGM 31480
23 | 854420000000 |6 x 7/8" Feeder Clemp KGM 700
24| 853670000000 |7 - 16 (i) Connector KGM 500
251 854420000000 }7/8" Grounding Kit KGM 1000
26 | 854420000000 [Feeder Marking Sel KGM 500
27 | 854420000000 |Installation Kit. Common Instaliction Kit KGM 500
28 | 854420000000 |Sealing Set, Sealing Connectors, Qutdoor KGM 500
29 | 854420000000 |Jumper Cable KGM 3000
30| 853670000000 |Passive straight conneciors KGM 1000
31 | 853670000000 JPassive angale connectors KGM 1000
33| 730820000000 JCompete 42m Tower KGM 74081.48
34| 730820000000 JComplete 50m Tower KGM 630008.19
35 730820000000 |Leg Mounted GSM Brackels KGM 161998.28
36| 730820000000 |leg Mounted GSM H-Braockels KGM 500000
37 | 730820000000 [Leg Mounted GSM Qiisel KGM 200000
38| 730820000000 |Leg Mounted MW Brackels KGM 85527
39 | 730820000000 JComplele Tower 42m 3 legs KGM 606121.2
40 | 730820000000 |Complecle Tower 50m 3 legs KGM 874888.24
41 | 730820000000 JComplete Tower 40m 4 legs KGM 45192
42 | 730820000000 [Complele 12m x 12m lence Kii KGM 571469.28
43 | 730820000000 jFoundalion Kif - Tower 42m 3 Legs KGM 30686.4
44 | 730820000000 |Foundalion Kit - Tower 50m 3 Legs KGM 150000
45 730820000000 |Foundation Kit - Tower $0m 3 Legs KGM 3341.38
46| 853810000000 |Ceble tray - Cover 90 degree harizontal bend HDG, KGM 10000
47 | 853810000000 |Cable Tray - Cover for 300mm Siraight {1500mm} HDG  JKGM 2855.07
48 | 853810000000 JCcble iray - Cover for T-piece HDG KGM 10000
49 | 853810000000 |Cable tray - Cover Internal Riser HDG. KGM 1000
S0 | 853810000000 JCoble tray - Intemal Riser (300mm x 7é6mm) HDG KGM 5000
51 ] 853810000000 |Ceble tray - T piece {304mm x 76mm)} HDG KGM 10000
52| 732619000000 |[MW Poles KGM 11340
53] 7614691000000 |Solar Frame KGM 70227
54 | 830140000000 |Electronic Lock KGM 222
55 853810000000 {Cable Tray - Angle Splice pracke! Kit KGM 3964048
56| 841459000000 |DC Fon NMB 200
57 | 841510000000 JCoolsure Arr Conditioner MNMB 324
58 | 850211000000 JGensel 20 kVA Rev 6 NMB 454
59 | 850440000000 |Rectiiier Modules 48V NMB 14543
60 | 850720000000 |12V 170Ah Deep Cycle Baileries NMB 13092
61 | 850740000000 |48Y SDAN Lilhium-lon Balleries rNMB 4000
42 | 851770000000 JAlarm Cards NMB 500
63 | 851770000000 |External Alarm Cord fat NMB 500
64| 853540000000 JAC Surge Arresier 40KA Surge proteciion Device KGM 4040
65| 853540000000 JLow Volioge Disconneci KGM 4040




*Unit

QUANTITY

HS CODE  [ITEM DESCRIPTION APPROVED
46| 853540000000 [Motericls for sile upgrade and rectiicanon KGM 3536
67 | 853650000000 |Gave Swilcn KGM 1540
68 | 853710000000 JAC Meins Power Cabingl {Power Box) 100amp KGM 10000
&9 | 853710000000 |AC Mains Power Cabinet (Power Box) 63ocmp KGM 16712.7
70| 853710000000 fmains Incomer KGM 6780
71] 853710000000 [Cchinet Filter KGM 10170
72 | 853710000000 |DC Distrioution Board §3Amp KGM 28930
73] 853710000000 |DC Disticution Board 100AMD KGM 48918
74| 853710000000 |Deepsea Coniroller DSE 7320 MKl KGM 1000
75| 853710000000 |GWH Unil for Deepsea Menitoring KGM 500
76| 853710000000 |HPS Card - AC Mon KGM 30940
77| 853710000000 |Rectifier Cobinel - Rev 10 KGM 174605
78] 852810000000 JCcble Tray - 3m Straight (304mmx7émmy) nDG KGM 216978
Cabile fray - 90 degree horizontal bend {304mm x
79 | 853810000000 |76mm) HDG KGM 10642.5
80 | 854140000000 JSolor MPPT module NMB 1270
81 | 854140000000 jSolar Panel NMB 1990
82 | 854420000000 JEarthing System - 50m KGM 132870
83 | 854420000000 |16mm2 3 Phase 4 Core Armoured Cable plus Earth KGM 22458.7
84 | 854420000000 J2.5mm2 2 Core plus Ecrih Surfix Cable KGM $120
85| 854420000000 [35mm?2 | Core Earih Cable Y/G KGM 9115.2
86 | 854420000000 |70mm?2 1 Core Earth Coble Y/G KGM 25608
70mm2 1 Core Mulfisirand Fexible DC Welding Cable
87 | 854420000000 |Black KGM 56920
70mm2 1 Core Mullistrand Fexible DC Welding Cable
88 | 854420000000 [Blue KGM 56920
89 | 903180000000 |Generator Fuel probe NMB 1200
%0 | 903180000000 JTemperature Sensor NAMB 405
21 | 940540000000 |50 Wolt DC Sile Light KGM 3413.6
92 | 940560000000 |General Warning Sign (Sign No. 5) KGM 1155.2
93 | 940560000000 [Meins Voltage Warning (Sign No. 4) KGM 499.8
94 | 940560000000 JRF Guidelines Nolice {Sign No. 3 ) KGM 1164
95| 240560000000 |RF Radiation Notice { Sign Mo, 2 ) KGM 499.8
96 ] 240540000000 |RF radiation worning {sign 01} KGM 499.8
97 | 850440000000 |Delia Fan Conlrol NMB 155
981 851150000000 |HPU Spares NMB 1000
9% | 854370000000 JIOMm String - Tenant Mon NMB 220
100} 831000000000 |Fall Arrest Systern - SYSTEM SAFETY SIGN SET KGM 294
101] 732690900000 {Fall Arrest System - STAINLESS TUBULAR THIMBLES 8MM KGM 294
102] 732690900000 JFall Arresi System - STAINLESS CABLE CLAMP 8MM KGM 588
Fall Arrest System - UNIVERSAL TOP AND BOTTOM
103] 732690900000 \QACKH KGM 588
104] 732690900000 JFell Arresl System - CABLE TENSIONER KGM 294
105] 732690900000 Jrall Arrest System - INLINE SHOCK ABSORBER KGM 294
106] 732690900000 [Fall Arresi System - INTERMEDIATE GUIDE KGM 1176
Fall Arrest System - 30m - 8mm diameter golvanized
107{ 731210000000 |sleel coble KGM 1000
Fall Arrest System - 35m - 8mm diemeter galvanized
108] 731210000000 |steel cable KGM 1000
Foll Arrest Sysiem - 40m - Bmm dicmeter gelvanized
10%] 731210000000 |sieel coble KGM 1000
Fall Arrest System - 42m - 8mm dicmeter galvanized
110} 731210000000 Jsteel cable KGM 1000
rall Arrest System - 30m - 8mm dicrmeter gelvanized
111] 731210000000 |sieel cable KGM 1000
Fall Arrest Sysiem - 60m - 8mm dicmeter galvonized
112] 731210000000 [steel cable KGM 1000
113] 730820000000 Jangle Iron 100x100x10 $355 - ém KGM 500000
114] 730820000000 jangle Iron 100x100x8 5355 - 6m KGM 500000
115] 730820000000 jAngie Iron 120x120x10 8355 - ém KGM 500000
11 6] 730820000000 |Angle lron 120x120x12 8355 - ém KGM 500000
11 7] 730820000000 fAngie Iron 1 20x120x8 5355 - ém KGM 500000
(178 730820000000 [Angle lron 150x150x10 5355 - 6m KGM 500000
1 I‘?I 730820000000 |Angie Iron 150x150x12 5355 - 6m KGM 500000
120] 730820000000 |Angle Iron 150xT50x15 5355 - 6m KGM 500000




QUANTITY

HS CODE  |ITEM DESCRIPTION *Unit APPROVED

121] 730820000000 JAngle iron 40x40x4 5355 - ém KGM 500000
122) 730820000000 JAngle lron 50x50x5 §355 - ém KGM 500000
1233 730820000000 |angle Iron 60xé0xé $355 - sm KGM 500000
124} 730820000000 fAngle fron 70x70x7 $355 - ém KGM 500000
125] 730820000000 JAngle Iron 70x70x8 §355 - 6m KGCM 500000
126} 730820000000 |Angle lron 80x80x8 $355 - ém KGM 500000
127] 730820000000 |Angle Iron 90x20x10 $355 - ém KGM 500000
128] 730820000000 JAngle Iron $0x90x%? S355 - 6m KGM 500000
129| 730820000000 |wWasher M12 KGM 500000
130] 730820000000 [Bolls M12x50 GR 10.9 - Set (1 boli. | Nui. 2 washers) KGM 200000
131] 730820000000 {Botls M12x50 GR 8.8 - Set(l bolt, 1 Nut. 2 washers) KGM 200000
132] 730820000000 |Bolts M12x60 GR 10.9 - Set(1 bolt, 1 Nut, 2 washers) KGM 200000
133] 730820000000 [Bolts M12x60 GR 8.8 - Sel (1 boll. 1 Nul. 2 woshers) KGM 200000
134] 730820000000 [Bolts M16x60 G 10.9 - Set (1 bolt. | Nul, 2 washers) KGM 200000
135] 730820000000 JBolis M16x40 GR 8.8 - Set{l bell. | Nui. 2 washers) KGM 200000
ﬁ' 730820000000 jBolis M16x70 GR 10.9 - Sel (1 boli, | Nul, 2 wasners) KGM 200000
137] 730820000000 [Belis M16x70 GR 8.8 - Set (1 boil, 1 Nul, 2 washers) KGM 200000
E! 730820000000 |Bolts M20x70 GR 10.9 - Set (1 bolt, 1 Nul. 2 washers) KGM 200000
139] 730820000000 |Bolls M20x70 GR 8.8 - Set (1 bolt. | Nut. 2 washers) KGM 200000
140] 730820000000 |Bolls M20x80 GR 10.9 - Sel {1 boll, 1 Nut, 2 washers) KGM 200000
141] 730820000000 |Bolts M20x80 GR 8.8 - Set {1 bolf, 1 Nut, 2 washers) KGM 200000
142] 730820000000 |3olts M24x70 GR 10.9 - Set (1 bolt. 1 Nut, 2 washers) KGM 200000
143] 730820000000 |Bols M24x70 GR 8.8 - Sef (1 bolf. 1 Mul, 2 washers) KGM 200000
144] 730820000000 |Bolls M24x80 GR 10.9 - Set (1 bolt. 1 Nul, 2 washers) KGM 200000
145] 730820000000 J8olts M24x80 GR 8.8 - Set{l boll, 1 Mut, 2 washers, KGM 200000
146] 852180000000 JCornplete set Sclar Aviation warning Light NMB 3000

147] 850760000000 148V 100Ah Cyclic Li-ion Batlery Leoch NMB 100000
148 850720000000 Ji2V 170Ah PLH+C FT Lead Acid Batieries NMB 100000




QUANTITY [MPORTED REMAINING

SN| HSCODE [ITEM DESCRIPTION *Unit | AppROVED |  QUANTITY BALANCE
1 | 854420000000 |Optical Fiber Cable KGM 18480 Q 18480
2 | 853670000000 |Optical Conneciors KGM 6600 302 6298

3 | 854420000000 |Fiber Optic Patch Cord KGM 422.4 0 422.4
4 | 852910000000 {Omni Antenna NMB 6650 0 6650
5 | 8529210000000 |Panel Antenna NMB 380 0 380

6 | 851770000000 |Splitter (2-way) NMB 3620 0 3620
7 | 851770000000 |Splitter {3-way] NMB 1550 0 1550
8 | 851770000000 |Splitter (4-way] NMB 1550 0 1550

9 | 851770000000 JCoupler [5dB) NMB 110 0 110
10 | 851770000000 |Coupler (10dB) NMB 110 0 110

11 | 851770000000 |Coupler (15d8B) NMB 110 0 110
12 | 851770000000 [Coupler (20dB) NMB 110 0 110
13 | 851770000000 |Coupler (specify the loss in dB) NMB 30 0 30

14| 851770000000 |4-Input/4-Output Ports NMB 30 0 30

15] 851770000000 |More than 4-Porls NMB 30 0 30

16 | 851770000000 {Main/Mmaster Active Unif NMB 40 0 40

17 | 851770000000 [Remote Active Unit NMB 160 8] 160
18| 851770000000 |Point of Interconnection NMB 160 0 160
19 | 851770000000 |Dummy Load (50W) NMB 20 0 20
20 | 851770000000 |Dummy Load (100W) NMB 20 0 20
21| 854420000000 |1/2" Feeder Cable KGM 67320 302 67018
22 | 854420000000 |7/8" Feeder Cable KGM 31680 1174 30506
23 | 854420000000 |4 x 7/8" Feeder Clamp KGM 360 251.72 108.28
24 | 853470000000 |7 - 16 (f) Connector KGM 14.4 35.44 21.04
25| 854420000000 }7/8" Grounding Kit KGM 237.4 237.6 0
26 | 854420000000 JFeeder Marking Set KGM 59.4 11 48.4
27 | 854420000000 [Installation Kit, Common Installation Kit KGM 59.4 19.08 40.32
28 | 854420000000 [Sedaling Set, Sealing Connectiors, Outdoor KGM 356.4 67.28 289.12
29 | 854420000000 |Jumper Cable KGM 836 353.83 48217
30| 853470000000 |Passive straight connectors KGM 371 0 371
31| 853670000000 |Passive angle connectors KGM 236.4 0 236.4
32 | 842410000000 [Carpbon Dioxide (Co2] (black) Skg NMB 254 0 254
33 | 730820000000 |Compete 42m Tower KGM 74081.48 Q 74081.48
34 | 730820000000 |Complete 50m Tower KGM 630008.19 73175 556833.19
35| 730820000000 JLeg Mounied G5M Brackets KGM 161998.28 15602.45 146395.83
36 | 730820000000 |Leg Mounied GSM H-Brackets KGM 27489.78 2748%.78 0
37 | 730820000000 |Leg Mounted GSM Offset KGM 102240.6 82005.56 20235.04
38 | 730820000000 |Leg Mounted MW Brackels KGM 85527 2472594 60801.06
3% | 730820000000 |Compleie Tower 42m 3 legs KGM 606121.2 0 606121.2
40 | 730820000000 JComplete Tower 50m 3 legs KGM 874888.24 81087 793799.24
41 | 730820000000 [Complete Tower 60m 4 legs KGM 45192 0 45192
42 | 730820000000 |Complete 12m x 12m fence Kil KGM 571469.28 0 571469.28
43 | 730820000000 |Foundation Kit - Tower 42m 3 Legs KGM 30686.4 0 30686.4
44 | 730820000000 |Foundation Kit - Tower 50m 3 Legs KGM 37952.2 384272 -475
45 | 730820000000 [Foundation Kif - Tower 60m 3 Legs KGM 3341.38 0 3341.38
46 | 853810000000 |Cable tray - Cover 90 degree horizonial bend HDG KGM 1240.8 1240 0.8
47 | 853810000000 |Cable Tray - Cover for 300mm Straight (1500mm) HDG |[KGM 9855.07 0 9855.07
48 | 853810000000 |Cable tray - Cover for T-piece HDG KGM 845.5 845.5 0

4% | 853810000000 |Cable tray - Cover Internal Riser HOG KGM 558 0 558
50 | 853810000000 |Cable tray - Infernal Riser (300mm x 76rmm) HDG KGM 4096.4 [¢] 4096.4
51 | 853810000000 |Cable fray - T piece [304mm x 76mm] HDG KGM 1254 1254 0
52 | 732612000000 [MW Poles KGM 11340 0 11340
53 | 761621000000 JSolar Frame KGM 70227 0 70227
54 | 830140000000 jElecironic Lock KGM 222 0 222
55 | 853810000000 |Cable Tray - Angle Splice bracket Kit KGM 396404.8 0 3%6404.8
56 | 841459000000 |OC Fan NMB 130 40 90
57 | 841510000000 [Coolsure Ar Conditioner NMB 324 0 324
58 | 850211000000 |Genset 20 kVA Rev 6 NMB 454 0 454

59 | 850440000000 |Rectifier Modules 48V NMB 14543 6] 14543
60 | 850720000000 [12Vv 170Ah Deep Cycle Batieries NMB 13092 6674 6416
61 | 850740000000 |48V 50Ah Lithium-ion Batteries NMB 4000 0 4000
462 | 851770000000 {Alarm Cards NMB 500 0 500
63 { 851770000000 |External Alarm Card Kit NMB 500 0 500
64 | 853540000000 JAC Surge Arrester 40KA Surge profection Device KGM 4040 0 4040
65 | 853540000000 {Low Voltage Disconnect KGM 4040 o} 4040




QUANITIY IMPORTED REMAINING
HS CODE  [ITEM DESCRIPTION *Unit | ApPROVED | QUANTITY BALANCE
66 | 853540000000 [Matericls for site upgrade and rectification KGM 3636 ¢} 3636
67 | 853650000000 |Gave Switch KGM 1540 0 1540
68 | 853710000000 |AC Mains Power Cabinet [Power Box) 100amp KGM 8080 6412.5 1667.5
69 | 853710000000 JAC Mains Power Cabinet (Power Box) 63amp KGM 16712.7 3416 13296.7
70 ] 853710000000 [Mains Incomer KGM 6780 0 6780
71| 853710000000 |Cabinet Filter KGM 10170 0 10170
72 ]| 853710000000 |DC Distribution Board 63Amp KGM 28930 5141.5 23788.5
73] 853710000000 |DC Distribution Board 100Amp KGM 48718 21375 46780.5
74 | 853710000000 [Deepsea Controlier DSE 7320 MKI KGM 350 266 84
75| 853710000000 |GWM Unit for Deepsea Moenitoring KGM 23 Q0 23
76 | 853710000000 |HPS Card - AC Mon KGM 30960 0 30960
77| 853710000000 |Rectifier Cabinet - Rev 10 KGM 174605 31205.5 143399.5
78] 853810000000 JCable Tray - 3m Straight [304mmx7é6mm) HDG KGM 21697.8 21341 356.8
Cable fray - 90 degree horizontal bend {304mm x
79 | 853810000000 |76mm) HDG KGM 10642.5 0 10642.5
80 | 854140000000 |Solar MPPT module NMB 1270 0 1270
81 | 854140000000 |Solar Panel NMB 1990 0 1990
82 | 854420000000 |Earthing System - 50m KGM 132870 17.64 132852.36
83 ] 854420000000 |16mm2 3 Phase 4 Core Armoured Cable plus Earih KGM 22458.7 0 22458.7
84 | 854420000000 J2.5mm2 2 Core plus Earth Surfix Cable KGM 5120 0 5120
85 | 854420000000 |35mm2 1 Core Earth Cable Y/G KGM 2115.2 0 ?115.2
86 | 854420000000 |70mm?2 1 Core Earth Cable Y/G KGM 25608 0 25608
70mm2 T Core MUlfisfrand Fexible DT Welding Cable
87 | 854420000000 |Black KGM 56920 o} 56920
Omm?Z T Core Mullisirand Fexible DC Welding Cable
88 | 854420000000 [Blue KGM 56920 0 56920
89 | $03180000000 |Generator Fuel probe NMB 1200 o] 1200
20 | 203180000000 |Temperature Sensor NMB 405 0 405
91 | #40540000000 |50 Watt DC Site Light KGM 3413.6 122 3291.6
92 | 940560000000 |General Warning Sign (Sign No. 5) KGM 11552 0 1155.2
23 | 940560000000 |Mains Veltage Warning (Sign No. 4) KGM 499.8 0 499.8
94 | 240560000000 |RF Guidelines Notfice (Sign No. 3 | KGM 1164 0 1164
95 | 240560000000 JRF Radiation Nofice ( Sign No. 2 ) KGM 499.8 0 499.8
96 | 940560000000 |RF radiation warning {sign 01) KGM 499.8 0 499.8
97 | 850440000000 |Delta Fan Control NMB 155 0 155
98| 851150000000 |HPU Spares NMB 1000 0 1000
99 | 854370000000 |IOM Siring - Tenant Mon NMB 230 0 230
100] 831000000000 Fall Arrest Systerm - SYSTEM SAFETY SIGN SET KGM 294 33 259
101] 732690900000 JFall Arrest System - STAINLESS TUBULAR THIMBLES 8MM KGM 294 14 280
102| 732690900000 |Fall Arrest System - STAINLESS CABLE CLAMP 8MM KGM 588 14 574
Fall Arrest Sysfem - UNIVERSAL TOP AND BOTTOM
103] 732690900000 |BRACKET KGM 588 100 488
104] 732690900000 |Fall Arrest System - CABLE TENSIONER KGM 294 50 244
105] 732690900000 jFall Arrest System - INLINE SHOCK ABSORBER KGM 294 50 244
106] 732690900000 |Fall Arrest System - INTERMEDIATE GUIDE KGM 1176 14 1162
Fall Arrest Sysfem - 30m - 8mm diameier galvanized
107} 731210000000 |steel cable KGM 10 10 0
Fall Arrest System - 35m - 8mm diamefer galvanized
108] 731210000000 |sieel cable KGM 50 50 0
Fall ArresT Sysfem - 40m - Bmm diamefer galvanized
109] 731210000000 |steel cable KGM 20 20 0
Fall Arrest Sysfem - 42m - Bmm diamefer galvanized
110[ 731210000000 [steel cable KGM 90 50 0
Fall Arrest Sysfeni - 50m - 8mm diamefer galvanized
111] 731210000000 jsieel caoble KGM 100 100 0
Fall Arest Sysfem - é0m - 8mm dicmefer galvanized
112] 731210000000 |sieel ccble KGM 24 24 0
113 730820000000 |Angle lIron 100x100x10 $355 - 6m KGM 197141.42 8353 188788.42
114] 730820000000 |Angle Iron 100x100x8 $355 - &m KGM 129899 365 129534
115] 730820000000 |Angle lron 120x120x10 5355 - ém KGM 6845202 3443 65009.02
116] 730820000000 JAngle lron 120x120x12 5355 - 6m KGM 70897 68 8294.5 62603.18
117] 730820000000 JAngle ron 120x]120x8 S355 - ém KGM 45540 742.6 44797 .4
118] 730820000000 |Angle lron 150x150x10 $355 - 6m KGM 113202 3767.4 109434.4
119 730820000000 |Angle Iron 150x150x12 $355 - 6m KGM 165385 7228 158157
120] 730820000000 |Angle Iron 150x150x15 $355 - 6m KGM 115654.32 9568.1 106086.22




QUANTITY IMPORTED REMATNING

HS CODE  |ITEM DESCRIPTION *Unit | AppROVED |  QUANTITY BALANCE
121] 730820000000 JAnglie Iron 40x40x4 S355 - ém KGM 69987 837.4 69149.6
122] 730820000000 [Angie Iron 50x50x5 5355 - ém KGM 516950 5054.5 511895.5
123| 730820000000 [Angle Iron 60x60x4 $355 - 6m KGM 451854 13308.8 438545.2
124] 730820000000 JAngle ron 70x70x7 5355 - ém KGM 570491.74 132103 557281.44
125] 730820000000 JAngle Iron 70x70x8 $355 - ém KGM 503709.44 13735.6 489973.84
126] 730820000000 JAngle Iron 80x80x8 $355 - ém KGM 399099.1 10395.9 388703.2
127] 730820000000 jAngle Iron 90x90x10 5355 - ém KGM 265370.52 3219.9 262150.62
128] 730820000000 JAngle Iron 90x90x% $355 - 6m KGM 99274.45 1839.6 ?7434.85
129| 730820000000 |washer m12 KGM 11578.665 0 11578.665
130) 730820000000 [Bolfs M12x50 GR 10.9 - Set (1 bolt, 1 Nut, 2 washers) KGM 2773.051 0 2773.051
131] 730820000000 |Bolls M12x50 GR 8.8 - Sei(] bolt, 1 Nut, 2 washers) KGM 951728.96 0 951728.96
132] 730820000000 {Bolis M12x460 GR 10.9 - Seit{] boll, 1 Nut, 2 washers) KGM 2306.925 0 2306.925
133] 730820000000 |Bolts M12x60 GR 8.8 - Set (1 bolt, 1 Nut, 2 washers) KGM 29142.656 0 29142.656
134] 730820000000 JBolis M16x60 GR 10.9 - Sei (1 boll, 1 Nut, 2 washers} KGM 8200.675 0 8200.675
135) 730820000000 |Bolis M16x40 GR 8.8 - Sei(l boli, | Nui, 2 washers) KGM 151351.568 o] 151351.568
134] 730820000000 |Bolts M16x70 GR 10.2 - Set (1 boli, 1 Nut, 2 washers) KGM 5882.25 0 5882.25
137] 730820000000 |Bolts M16x70 GR 8.8 - Set (1 bolt, 1 Nut, 2 washers) KGM 47583.823 0 47583.823
138] 730820000000 |Bolts M20x70 GR 10.9 - Set {1 bolt, 1 Nut, 2 washers) KGM 12049.5 0 12049.5
139] 730820000000 |Bolts M20x70 GR 8.8 - Set (1 boli, 1 Nut, 2 washers) KGM 95521.5 0 95521.5
140] 730820000000 |Bolis M20x80 GR 10.9 - Set (1 bolt. 1 Nut, 2 washers) KGM 9613.295 0 9613.295
141§ 730820000000 |Bolts M20x80 GR 8.8 - Set [1 bolt, 1 Nut, 2 washers) KGM 45782.4 0 45782.4
142] 730820000000 |Bolts M24x70 GR 10.9 - Set (1 bolt, 1 Nut, 2 washers) KGM 15207.21 0 15207.21
143] 730820000000 |Bolts M24x70 GR 8.8 - Set (1 bolt, 1 Nut, 2 washers) KGM 115562.741 0 115562.741
144] 730820000000 [Bolts M24x80 GR 10.9 - Set (1 bolt, 1 Nut, 2 washers) KGM 18414.9 0 18414.9
145] 730820000000 |Bolts M24x80 GR 8.8 - Set(l bolf, 1 Nut, 2 washers) KGM 121420.88 446630 74790.88
146] 853180000000 |[Complete set Sclar Aviation warming Light NMB 1011 305 706




iy Bsga 20 18 0N - 442
AADT UBWICDIZAD) BOOY - 10N

SNOILVIAIYEEY

( OFULEAET | L01LFEbE SYgbSKIZE | 2BV 0SS RO | SSEBsYELO ] o1 15895071 2525909071 Sit- viol
RIS, Cic/eiET ST ees | Griczcy - 000617 52 EYGATH 1559510 ST P TIE R Y P ek VOIS B
Gz0E/z0r70 EELLI9T zB6008 6RE %07 - 1856509 968 0E5 vEL Eve 65/ 5El ETEY TS EEATELILS
D20C/€0T | ToeverIe T ST ZaL L - : 19 26v80l AT T AT
ozozicores CeEBLLLS 005 1 Bz Lil v - - €6t €92 9.c 0rC 9RT aLL SRDOW 1302 VeGFELILS
CHRH] VeT 156961 | /50801 ¥i 05851 RS EEETRT R 76000 /501 R IR P e E o)
CZoz/E0ler. ERTZLY IE] Ty Rl - = E0S 1VEZiL R T,
uzozssoreg 96016 Tz VIE £0L 1z68228 08’2087 FRATY 18Cv5 1Ly s3lEvo alo - YOOOANNSD| vomgwso
ozozicorsi SECract 3rL2Ee 060 101 2 z €318105¢ Bv6065 301 R0 NG Vs 10r 203005 DV Saov
202190020 L6008 [ LiieBs Seiber L UL 35 767 BEL 155 771 CTa58 591 TOTOI0 a1y 5m 7
vtzisorel | uscdnal | nvest rsova TERO0T] £67 20T 90T 165 T Kwpogdi g T wvion
pzozio0ive fE0 etz it F0605C V0960, 96080088 £05°655 o2 Gl6TBhREY 7 SOV VOVISVE
002r707 L1 AV N EA T TS Fe6Bir iy AN TG 8905757 reoroi|  wONmiA
oz0zie0is0 §95 90498 R B 1002041 65549631 0Ly 935907 57 FHro0 % [BU0D o s THANDD
Czoziiorz [TRTTn [EIRATHI 7885 T 00L 858 25 006750 21 (78 PSRl NECIvE
@ Z0C/80/50 8L 65167 OR6'SRE | BELIZE'S 122'F15'9% L99'964°CEE SI5'¢rL v0E SO = | n.:mG::‘\L‘_‘,M
oz0zre0ic0 59 5a5 97 0067 1 11059. % BT vorses ozeLsrEn 01100 15¢ - - TAE-LH-ANEAOD
ozotisorzt 7802reE0l | 095 SE5T VY B35 L PE 50L 1158 BE6 657 667 91185827 1343748 M Qi i)
DZ0ZIGIYE 01 p6L 901 0T AT 2509 E0L1 PREITRD G e UGS e, AS30Yg an v
00010720 v g Gons | FOTEE - - P8515E GEvEsse SV CISITENS)
zoeizoiz 0L 05551 509501 - Serroe P47 7 67 SrEirod TR SPIAESAS 3MO43DVY
z0zisoin0 570198 e cizeem . 0605071 099 908 v 18608752 v 50 100%v|
[ozvzssolo SOE e 81 HOE 607 B1192G 1 - - 527155 101 VrSTr 001 e SWILEAS MIM0aI0vd
0z0zim0lte 785 B66L €05 (901 R - = B6ILIETLL 956045 6L1 50 g3e - sonp »ard
ozoziore 51017 5607607 516428 - GrE4ICE YD £408515E EEEC G2PCATEEAIS]  IIVING D KhEORd
z0ere00e Tes 16E {1 ietor SIT 161 - 1689085 651969 02 YFERT) Woist R o] 71 |
Dz0zi 075 (17 208 47 o VI0668 | - 6v4 065 L VIR L9611 34009921 0 ] T s WO QY3 1
z0eic0rs0 SSTerERLL | geroirs SI Il : 007680 161 OBz 1605%¢ el 4 007 ~ ASILIVE WAL 169765602 481 15031 2t
0Z0Z/50/81 164 ZPE 1L LRLERRL LEL1ERS FIZLPTRY SOv ZRBIL PrI'9SEEIE PL7BLLIGRE NO¥I ITOMY 171800717 YATYDOIW|IW] ||
R ES 866401 VTS ETET T S6T L6 E2] S5Y088 0% VEEL60LE9 YEVEAS) ;108 dn yo0g U005 60240 PRGE
[Gzazi90re1 6758576 PR BTZ0EL T L 199455" e85 Ty b 187 SOUBOW S3 AOANIY Vg $o| 6
zozreoice CI69280L PRV FIOPOIS TL5 6 EE OEC o 1 97 084 BTG L 809450 0rE Tamoy S01909020¢3NY AGoWIB| ¢ |
zoz/z0ize SRS r27 025 viz 6ty | ISR 50555 £1700L98 6 0BT SE B0 900503000230 WOINIDVS| ¢
ozoz/one EATAV] 11505v7 IR - 225806 £81 [ 9807 152 550 00% - IO0IARY ANILYA NG (076560Td8 Hoon| 7
20280001 A e BY v 92 S = Ge 1265 169 e A0 9401 SN 14 - SOIDIBUAS I0Z0LI2E so0a| s
0:02/50701 C05 0B P01 \86l6C B0b50 5 (07008 001 0T 007 EC BLI0EY 967 900E09 455 Rdiing 9A yobg A Svieieon] v |
ozoz/s0/e ] FZOOFIE (10796 6T RIST Cerzest, Beb 61y PEISEE D91 708468451 U Buum IOy 711509020230 WEoWasS| £ |
20zl | B LYC LT Toriee Tl SvvIrTEl AT OE/ B e 565 40v6rl S4B BUIOM 10| HHSO0T0LE000 O W] 7
b20ei 0060 A T (VP16 0L 0Iv0/5 |8 5106147 KV POL 667 V6% ] ToIDO ¥ 19005 Byoeal Ziy [AL-LT AT vl
ava
su su sz sz su amva su ;
ik A 442 103 INNOWY 431134 1O | QIVd ALNG L¥OJWITWIOL | 504 1WLOL G3SS3ESY | 3NTYA 412 TWIOL QISSassy INIWAING2 40 3420 SN ASIOAN] EIIDS FHS

AUMIHILEID NOILAWEXS ALNG LYOJWIE IHL 4IONN AUV SINIWGIHS 40 1H0dIH ARVININNS



